

10 December 2020

INVITATION TO BID

The Tourism Promotions Board intends to dispose of the following:

ITEM	QUANTITY	LOT PRICE
Original Used Cartridges	30pcs.	Php 1,500.00

Attached are the guidelines on bidding. For more details, please contact the Procurement and General Services Division c/o Roselle D. Romero at mobile number 09064704188.

ELOISA A. ROMERO

TPB Disposal Committee Member Administrative Officer V, Procurement and General Services Division

JANET W. CANOY

TPB Disposal Committee Member Manager, Administrative Department

Noted by:

JOCELYN PATRICE L. DECO

TPB Disposal Committee Chairperson Manager, Administrative Department

TOURISM PROMOTIONS BOARD

Manila, Philippines

GENERAL RULES, TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The following used TPB Properties listed on the attached are offered for sale on "AS IS WHERE IS" basis.

INSPECTION OF PROPERTIES / BID SUBMISSION

The waste materials may be inspected at the TPB PGSD at 4th Floor Legaspi Towers 300. Please coordinate with Ms. Roselle D. Romero at mobile numbers 09064704188 prior to inspection. Inspection of items shall be on December 16, 2020 from 8:00am up to 11:00am. Bid form shall be given to the prospective bidders after the inspection and sealed bids will be accepted.

BID OPENING

The deadline for submission of sealed bid is on December 16, 2020, 11:00am, to be submitted to the TPB Disposal Committee Secretariat. Opening of bids will be at 11:30am, TPB Library. Items will be awarded to the winning bidder after the opening of the bids and upon payment.

REMOVAL OF ITEMS

Payment shall be made before the turn-over of items to the winning bidder. Winning bidder shall be given up to two (2) days to pick-up the items, otherwise, a 10% of the total cost of bid will be charged per day for storage.

"THE TOURISM PROMOTIONS BOARD RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS OR ANY PART THEREOF, WAIVE ANY DEFECT CONTAINED THEREIN AND ACCEPT AN OFFER AS MAY BE CONSIDERED ADVANTAGES TO TPB."

TPB DISPOSAL COMMITTEE